,._
cos冒WAY I
80STWAY ®
COSTWAY
IROMMAX
USER'S MANUAL
Electric Tiller
GT3587US

applicable VOE and DIN provisions. Only use con
nection cables with the marking ,,HOSVV-F"
The printing of the type designation on the con nee
tion cable is mandatory.
AC motor
• The mains voltage must be 120V/ 60Hz
• Extension cables up to 25 m in length must have
a cross section of at least 1,5 mm', above 25 m
at least 2,5 mm'
• The mains connection is protected with a 16 A
slow-blow fuse
06 15
• Only use approved extension cables of the type
H05VV-F or H05RN-F with a maximum length of
75 m and which have been approved for open-air
use. The stranded cord diameter of the extension
cable must be at least 2.5 mm2. Always unreel a
cable drum to its full length so that the entire cable
can be checked for damage
• Use the envisaged cable suspension when attach
ing an extension cable
• Never pull the cable to disconnect the plug from
the socket. Protect the cable from heat, oil and
sharp edges
• If the connecting cable is damaged, first disconnect
the extension cable from the socket. You can then
disconnect the connecting cable of the equipment
• If the power cable for this equipment is damaged, it
must be replaced by the manufacturer, a customer
service agent of the same or a similarly qualified
person in order to prevent hazards
Residual risks
Even if you use this electric power tool in ac
cordance with instructions, certain residual risks
cannot be ruled out. The following hazards may
arise in connection with the equipment's con
struction and layout:
1 Damage to hearing if no suitable ear protection
is used
2 Health damage caused by hand-arm vibrations if
the equipment is used over a prolonged period or
is not properly guided and maintained.
3. Even when all safety measures are taken, some
remaining hazards which are not yet evident may
still be present.
4. Remaining hazards can be minimized by follow
ing the instructions in Safety Precautions, Proper
Use and in the entire operating manual.
5. Injuries caused by the rotating blade.
6. Health risks caused by electricity. When mcor
rect or damaged mains cables are used. Follows
instructions in the manual Electrical Connections.
Warning! This electric tool generates an electro
magnetic field during operation. This field can impair
active or passive medical implants under certain
conditions. In order to prevent the risk of serious or
deadly in」uries, we recommend that persons with
medical implants consult with their physician and the
manufacturer of the medical implant prior to operat
ing the electric tool
14
6. Technical data
Main Voltage
Power Input